Team Stats

First Downs

Rushing

Passing

Penalty
3rd Down Made/Att/Pct.
4th Down Made/Att/Pct.

Rushes
Yards Gained (Net)
Average Gain

Passes Attempted
Completed
Percent Completed
Total Yards Gained
Passer Tackled
Yards Lost
Net Yards Gained
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play
Yards Gained Per Completion

Net Yards Gained

Rushing and Passing

Percent Total Yards - Rushing
Percent Total Yards - Passing

Ball Control Plays
Average Gain (Net)

Interceptions

Had Intercepted

Yards Opponents Returned
Returned by Opponents for TD

Punts
Yards Punted
Average Yards Per Punt

Punt Returns

Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Fair Caught

Returned for TD

Kickoff Returns

Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Kickoffs
Touchbacks
Touchback %
Yards

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles

Own Recovered

Out of Bounds

TD's on Own Recovery
Opponents Recovered
Opponents Recovered for TD

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing
Touchdowns Passing
TD's on Returns and Recoveries
Extra Points

Two Point Conversions
Safeties

Field Goals

Field Goal Attempts
Percent Successful
Possession:

11

25
113
4.5

48
28
58.3
323

20
303
6.06
115

416
27.2
72.8

75
5.5

12

108
21.6

16.7%
218
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26
143
5.5

28
18
64.3
258

14
238
7.68
14.0

381
37.5
62.5

57
6.7

25

138
345

48
12.0

16.7%
383

10
81
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Individual Stats

Rushing:
Williams,J
Miller,C
Patrick
Miller, T

Receiving:
Cobb
Broughton
Patrick
Williams,J
Carter
Holloway
McClain
Miller,C

Passing:
Hebert

Rushing:
Fowler
Harrell
Kelly
Sanders

Receiving:
McGhee
Johnson,R
Moser
Barousse
Fowler
Harrell
Sanders
Verdin

Passing:
Kelly
Dillon
Walters

Att

N B

Rec.
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Att
48

Att
11
11

Rec.

P WNR PPN

Att
22

Yards
68
23
18

Yards
96
48
48
46
37
20
20

Com
28

Yards
95
38
10

Yards
67
58
45
36
23
15
11

Com
16

Avg.
5.7
3.3
4.5
2.0

Avg.
13.7
9.6
8.0
15.3
9.3
20.0
20.0
8.0

Pct
Com
58.3

Avg.
8.6
3.5
3.3
0.0

Avg.
33.5
8.3
45.0
36.0
23.0
7.5
3.7
3.0

Pct
Com
72.7
20.0
100.0

Long
19
13
9
3

Long
20
13
20
34
23
20
20

Yards
Gained
323

Long
23
17

Long
39
19
45
36
23
15

Yards
Gained
252
3
3
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Rate
75.3

Rate

1311
39.6
79.2



