Town State	MICHIGA PANTHEI				- dividend Cara							
Team Stats				li	ndividual Stats			A C				
First Downs	31	1	9									
Rushing	9		8				7					
Passing	18	1	0					O				
Penalty	4		1	R	tushing:	Att	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD	Fum	
3rd Down Made/Att/Pct.	6 11	54.5% 2	7 28.6%	S V	Villiams,J	12	68	5.7	19	0	0	
4th Down Made/Att/Pct.	1 2		1		filler,C	7	23	3.3	13	0	1	
					atrick	4	18	4.5	9	1	0	
Rushes	25	2	6		filler,T	2	4	2.0	3	1	0	
Yards Gained (Net)	113	- 14				_	•		J	_	Ü	
Average Gain	4.5	5.										
Average dani	4.5	Э.	,									
Dassas Attamated	48	2	0									
Passes Attempted	28	1				D	Vauda	A		TD	F	
Completed					leceiving:	Rec.	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD	Fum	
Percent Completed	58.3	64.			Cobb	7	96	13.7	20	0	0	
Total Yards Gained	323				roughton	5	48	9.6	13	0	0	
Passer Tackled	2		3		atrick	6	48	8.0	20	0	0	
Yards Lost	20	1			Villiams,J	3	46	15.3	34	1	0	
Net Yards Gained	303	23			Carter	4	37	9.3	23	0	0	
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play		7.6			lolloway	1	20	20.0	20	0	0	
Yards Gained Per Completion	11.5	14.	0	N	/IcClain	1	20	20.0	20	1	0	
				N	/liller,C	1	8	8.0	8	0	0	
Net Yards Gained												
Rushing and Passing	416	38	1									
Percent Total Yards - Rushing	27.2	37.	5					Pct	Yards		Had	
Percent Total Yards - Passing	72.8	62.	5	P	assing:	Att	Com	Com	Gained	TD	Int.	Rate
				Н	lebert	48	28	58.3	323	2	2	75.3
Ball Control Plays	75	5	7									
Average Gain (Net)	5.5	6.	7									
5 , ,												
Interceptions												
Had Intercepted	2		1									
Yards Opponents Returned	12	2										
Returned by Opponents for TD	0		0									
netariled by opponents for 12	•		•									
Punts	2		4				. •⁄	SE				
Yards Punted	42	13					•	\sim				
	21.0	34.		D	tushing:	Att	Yards	Ava	Long	TD	Fum	
Average Yards Per Punt	21.0	54.	•		•			Avg.	_			
Punt Returns	4		1		owler Jarrell	11 11	95 38	8.6	23	0	0	
	1		1					3.5	17	0		
Yards Returned	2		8		Celly	3	10	3.3	4	0	0	
Average Yards Per Return	2.0	8.		5	anders	1	0	0.0	0	0	0	
Fair Caught	0		0									
Returned for TD	0		0									
Kickoff Returns	5		4									
Yards Returned	108	4			leceiving:	Rec.	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD	Fum	
Average Yards Per Return	21.6	12.			/lcGhee	2	67	33.5	39	1	0	
Returned for TD	0		0		ohnson,R	7	58	8.3	19	2	1	
				N	∕loser	1	45	45.0	45	1	0	
Kickoffs	6		6	В	arousse	1	36	36.0	36	0	0	
Touchbacks	1		1	F	owler	1	23	23.0	23	0	0	
Touchback %	16.7%	16.79	6	H	larrell	2	15	7.5	15	0	0	
Yards	218	38	3	S	anders	3	11	3.7	5	1	0	
				V	erdin/	1	3	3.0	3	0	0	
Penalties	8	1	0									
Yards Penalized	74	8	1									
								Pct	Yards		Had	
Fumbles	2		2	P	assing:	Att	Com	Com	Gained	TD	Int.	Rate
Own Recovered	1		1		elly	22	16	72.7	252	5	1	131.1
Out of Bounds	0		0		Dillon	5	1	20.0	3	0	0	39.6
TD's on Own Recovery	0		0		Valters	1	1	100.0	3	0	0	79.2
Opponents Recovered	1		1	•		_	_		J	ŭ	Ü	
Opponents Recovered for TD	0		0									
Opponents Necovered for 10	J	'	•									
Total Points Secred	27	3	7									
Total Points Scored	27	3										
Touchdowns (Total)	4		5									
Touchdowns Rushing	2		0									
Touchdowns Passing	2		5									
TD's on Returns and Recoveries	0		0									
Extra Points	3		5									
Two Point Conversions	0		0									
Safeties	0		1									
Field Goals	0		0									
Field Goal Attempts	1		0									

Field Goal Attempts

Percent Successful

Possession:

1

0.0

33:22

0

26:38